
 

C:\Users\mkohler\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Content.Outlook\XG00VDMU\03-Notice to Bidders.doc 

 
 
 NOTICE TO BIDDERS 
 
Pursuant to Article XV Sections 73-75 of the Delaware Charter, sealed bids will be received by the 
City of Delaware, Ohio, City Hall, 1 South Sandusky Street, Delaware, Ohio 43015, until 10:30a.m., 
local time on Thursday, January 28, 2016 at the Office of the City Manager and opened immediately 
thereafter, for the following: 
 
 CONTRACT  ESTIMATE OF COST 

Mingo Park & Cherry Street Canoe  
Launch Sites $ 213,513 – 249,099 

Bid Number 01.16  
 
in accordance with the specifications prepared by the City of Delaware and on file in the office of 
the City Manager. 
 
Information concerning the Bid, Specifications and other Contract Documents may be examined 
and purchased at: 
 City of Delaware, Ohio 
 Public Utility Department 

Upper Olentangy Water Reclamation Center 
 225 Cherry Street 
 Delaware, Ohio 43015 
 
Bid Documents are available at no charge by contacting the Kristin Piper, Project Manager, at 
kpiper@delawareohio.net to register as a planholder to receive any addendums that may be issued. 
 
Each bid must be accompanied by a Bid Guaranty meeting the requirements 153.54 to 153.57 of 
the Ohio Revised Code.  Bids shall be sealed and addressed to: 
 
 City of Delaware, Ohio 
 City Manager's Office 
 City Hall 
 1 South Sandusky Street 
 Delaware, Ohio 43015 
 
 
Perspective bidders may address inquiries to Kristin Piper, Project Manager. 
 
No bidder may withdraw his/her bid within sixty (60) days after the actual date of the opening 
thereof. The City of Delaware reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any informalities 
and to award the bid or bids to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder as deemed to be in 
the best interest of the City, as determined by the City Manager. 
 
 City of Delaware, Ohio 
 R. Thomas Homan 
 City Manager 
 
Advertise on the City of Delaware, Ohio website beginning Monday, January 4, 2016 until Thursday, 
January 28, 2016. 


